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HIGH COMMISSION OF INDIA, ZAMBIA 

VISA FEE SCHEDULE  w.e.f. 1.4.2023 

S.N Particulars Fee in Kwacha 
(inclusive of ICWF 

& Service 

Charges)  

ZAMBIAN NATIONALS 

 

Tourist Visa  

1 Valid up to one year (single/multiple entry) 2140 

2 Valid for more than one year and up to five years (multiple entry) 4210 

Entry Visa 

3 Valid up to six months (single/multiple entry) 1730 

4 Valid more than six months and up to one year (multiple entry) 2560 

5 Valid for more than one year and up to five years (multiple entry) 4210 

Medical/Medical Attendant  Visa 

6 Valid up to six months (single or multiple entry) 1730 

7 Valid more than six months and up to one year (single/multiple entry) 2560 

Conference/Seminar Visa 

8 Valid up to six months (single/multiple entry) 1730 

Intern visa (part of Student visa) 

9 Valid up to one year (multiple entry) 1730 

Student Visa (multiple entry) 

10 Valid for the duration of the course or five years, whichever is less.    1730 

Transit Visa 

11 Valid for fifteen days (single/double entry) 490 

No Fee for Business and Employment Visa for Zambian nationals, however, an amount of Kwacha 

70 will be levied on each application as Service Charges  
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ALL NATIONALS  

[other than Zambia, UK, USA, Sri Lanka, Pakistan, Japan, Singaporean, Ukrainian, Russian, Mozambique, Myanmar, 

Nigeria, Afghanistan, Argentina (only on tourist, business and transit visa), Bangladesh, DPR Korea, Jamaica, 

Maldives, Mauritius, Mongolia, South Africa, Seychelles (except Work/employment visa), Uruguay (only tourist visa) 

nationals] 

Tourist Visa  

1 Valid up to one year    (single/multiple entry) 2140 

2 Valid for more than one year and up to five years (multiple entry) 4210 

Business Visa  

3 Valid up to one year (single/multiple entry) 2560 

4 Valid for more than one year and up to five years (multiple entry) 5240 

Entry Visa 

5 Valid up to six months (single/multiple entry) 1730 

6 Valid more than six months and up to one year  (multiple entry) 2560 

7 Valid for more than one year and up to five years  (multiple entry) 4210 

Employment  Visa 

8 Valid up to six months (single/multiple entry) 2560 

9 Valid more than six months and up to one year (multiple entry) 4210 

10 Valid for more than one year and up to five years (multiple entry) 6280 

Medical/Medical Attendant  Visa 

11 Valid up to six months (single/multiple entry) 1730 

12 Valid more than six months and upto one year (multiple entry) 2560 

Conference/Seminar Visa 

13 Valid up to six months (single/multiple entry) 1730 

Intern visa (Part of Student Visa) 

14 Valid up to one year (multiple entry) 1730 

Student Visa (multiple entry) 

15 Valid for the duration of the course or five years whichever is less    1730 

Transit Visa 
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16 Valid for fifteen days (single/double entry) 490 

  

SRI LANKAN NATIONAL 

Transit Visa 

1 Valid for 15 days  (single/double entry) 280 

Tourist Visa 

2 Valid up to 30 days (double entry) 390 

3 Valid for more than 30 days up to 90 days (single entry) 390 

4 Valid for more than 30 days up to 90 days (double entry) 590 

5 Valid for more than 90 days up to 6 months (double/multiple entry) 590 

Entry Visa 

6 Valid for one year (multiple entry) 590 

Business Visa 

7 Valid up to 30 days (multiple entry) 590 

8 Valid for more than 30 days up to 90 days (single entry) 630 

9 Valid for more than 30 days up to 90 days (multiple entry) 900 

10 Valid for more than 90 days up to 6 months (multiple entry) 1730 

11 Valid for more than 6 months up to 1 year (multiple entry) 1730 

12 Valid for more than 1 year and up to 5 years (multiple entry) 2560 

Employment Visa 

13 Valid for one year (multiple entry) 3320 

 

BRITISH NATIONALS 

Tourist Visa  

1 Valid up to one year (single/multiple entry) 3430 

2 Valid for more than one year and up to five years (multiple entry) 10080 

Business Visa  

3 Valid up to one year    (single/multiple entry) 5080 
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4 Valid for more than one year and up to five years (multiple entry) 15090 

Entry Visa 

5 Valid up to one year (single/multiple entry) 3430 

6 Valid more than one year and up to five years (multiple entry) 10080 

Employment  Visa 

7 Valid up to six months (single or multiple entry) 9590 

8 Valid more than six months and up to one year (multiple entry) 10410 

9 Valid for more than one year (multiple entry) 12420 

Medical/Medical Attendant  Visa 

10 Valid up to one year (multiple entry) 2740 

Transfer of Visa 

11 Validity/type same as the original visa 3530 

Student Visa (multiple entry) 

12 Valid for the duration of the course or five years whichever is less    4810 

Transit Visa 

13 Valid for fifteen days (single/double entry) 1890 

Emergency Visa Charges  

14 Outside Office hours/Emergency Fee (additional Fee) 1920 

Business Visa issued same day  

15 Additional Fee 4580 

 

USA NATIONALS 

Tourist Visa 

1 Valid up to 10 years (single/multiple entry) 3380 

Business Visa 

2 Valid up to 10 years (single/multiple entry) 3380 

Fee for all other types of visa will be same as for other countries [Visa Fee + Application Fee 

(K490)+ Service Charges (K70)] 
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PAKISTANI NATIONALS 

All types of visa (except restriction as mentioned) 100 

 

JAPANESE NATIONALS 

1 Transit visa  100 

2 All other types of visa  240 

 

SINGAPOREAN NATIONALS 

1 Tourist visa up to 6 months (multiple entry) 590 

All other types of visa fee will be same as that of other countries 

 

NIGERIAN NATIONALS  

1 All types of visa 5240 

 

UKRAINE NATIONAL 

Transit Via 

1 Valid for 15 days  (single/double entry) I  1830 

Tourist Visa 

2 Valid up to 1 year (single/double/multiple entry) 2140 

Student Visa  

3 Valid up to 5 years (multiple entry) 1830 

Business Visa 

4 Valid up to one year (single/double/multiple entry)  2760 

5 Valid for more than one year and valid up to 5 years 

(single/double/multiple entry) 
5240 

Employment Visa 

6 Valid up to 6 months  2560 

7 Valid more than 6 months up to one year  4210 
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8 Valid more than one year up to 5 years (single/double/multiple entry) 6280 

All other type of visas (Entry, Conference, Journalist visa;  etc. ) 

9 Valid up to 6 month  1830 

10 Valid more than 6 month up to 1 year 2760 

11 Valid more than 1 up to 5 year (single/double/multiple entry) 4210 

Emergency Visa Fee 1830 

 

RUSSIAN NATIONALS 

1 Single entry  900 

2 Double entry  1940 

3 Multiple entry 2560 

4 Transfer of valid visa  900 

MOZAMBIQUE NATIONALS 

Tourist Visa 

1 Single entry  1730 

2 Single entry - Urgent 3180 

3 Multiple entry 4620 

4 Multiple entry - Urgent  6280 

All other types of visa (except Transit, Student and Medical Visa ) 

5 Valid up to 6 month 4620 

6 Valid up to 6 month (in Emergency) 6280 

7 Valid more than 6 months up to 1 year 6280 

8 Valid more than 6 months up to 1 year (in Emergency) 6280 

9 Valid more than 1 year up to 5 years  6280 

10 Valid more than 1 year up to 5 years (in Emergency) 6280 

No Fee for Business and Employment Visa for Mozambique nationals. However, an amount of 

Kwacha 70/- will be levied on each application as Service Charges   
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No Visa Fee for the following nationals. However, an amount of Kwacha 70/- will be levied on 

each application as Service Charges   

1. Afghanistan 

2. Argentina (for tourist, business and transit 

visa only) 

3. Bangladesh 

4. DPR Korea 

5. Uruguay (for tourist Visa only) 

6. Seychelles (except for Work/Employment 

visa) 

7. Maldives, 

8. Mauritius,  

9. Mongolia  

10. South Africa  

11.  Jamaica 

12. Myanmar (no service charges also) 

     

 

Fee for Business and Employment visa in respect of the following countries may please be 

checked with the Consular Section  

1. Ecuador 

2. New Zealand 

3. France 

4. Australia 

5. Czech Republic 

6. Iran 

7. Ireland 

8. Philippines  

9. Poland 

10. Saudi Arabia 

11. Thailand 

12. UAE 

13. Canada  

14. Denmark 

15. Israel 
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No. Lus/Cons/406/1/2020 

भारत का उच्चायोग, लुसाका 

High Commission of India, Lusaka 

***** 

 

 Subject: Revision of fee for Passport, Visa, OCI and other Consular services w.e.f.  1/4/2022. 

 

 As per Ministry’s directions conveyed vide JS (CPV)’s communication No. VI/401/01/14/2019 dated 25/3/2021, 

all the consular fee in terms of local currency is to be revised w.e.f. 1st April every year @ ORE for the month of April that 

year. The mid-year revision is still to be done upward on devaluation of local currency against US Dollar by 10% or more. 

Similarly, the fee in terms of local currency may be revised downward, if the value of local currency appreciates against 

US Dollar by 15% or more with prior approval of the Ministry. 

 

2. The ORE for the month of April 2022 has been conveyed i.e. US$1=Rs.76.83 & Rs.1=ZMW0.2304. By the 

aforementioned ORE the conversion of US$ into ZMW is US$1=ZMW17.70. It may be noted that in terms of Official Rate 

of Exchange (ORE), the Zambian Kwacha has appreciated by 19.45% against US Dollar since April 2021 

(US$1=ZMW21.975), however, the fee has to be revised as per Ministry’s directions w.e.f. 1st April every year 

independent of appreciation or depreciation in value of the local currency. 

 

3. In view of above, we have calculated the various CPV services’ fee and ICWF based on the above ORE for April 

2022 as mentioned above. The charts (Annexure -I, II & III), showing the proposed revised Passport & Consular services, 

OCI and Visa fee respectively, are placed below for perusal/approval. 

 

4. If approved, the fee schedules will be uploaded on the Mission’s website and Consular Notice Board of the 

Mission. 

 

 Submitted please. 

 

 

(A.K. Halder) 

Attaché (Cons) 
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29/3/2022 

Counsellor 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

High Commissioner 

 


